



Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



COMISIYNYDD
HEDDLU A THROSEDDU
DYFED-POWYS
POLICE AND CRIME
COMMISSIONER

FOI Ref: OPCC 36-16

Request:

I am emailing to make a request for answers to my following questions under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)?
2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16?
3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

Response 1:

The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner can confirm that information in respect of this request is easily accessible via the below link:

<https://www.police.uk/dyfed-powys/125/performance/procurement/services/>

Response 2:

The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner can confirm that a response in respect of this question is not applicable due to the response provided above as at Q 1.

Response 3:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested. During the financial year 2015/2016 the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner purchased 80 reams of copier paper.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 30.09.16)